

SBL/Secy/PSX/24/65 18 March 2024

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road <u>Karachi</u> Form 10 Through PUCARS & hand delivery

Subject:

Disbursement of Final Cash Dividend (D-15) through Electronic Mode

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that net amount of Final Cash Dividend (D-15) at Rs. 3/- per share i.e. @30% for the year ended 31.12.2023, as approved by the shareholders in their 32nd Annual General Meeting convened on 08 March 2024, has been processed to be credited on 18 March 2024 through electronic mode directly into the designated bank accounts of the shareholders, who have submitted their Computerized National Identity Cards ("CNIC") and valid International Bank Account Numbers ("IBANs")

Further, dividend amount has been withheld of those Shareholders who did not provide CNICs and valid IBAN details in compliance of the Companies (Distribution of Dividends) Regulations, 2017 and Section 242 of the Companies Act, 2017.

In this respect, we intend to publish Notices in Business Recorder & Daily Nawa-e-Waqt (combined editions Karachi, Lahore and Islamabad) on Tuesday, 19 March 2024. A copy of such Notices is attached in compliance of Regulation No. 5.6.9 of the PSX Regulations that requires prior transmission.

Please circulate the same among the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange.

Yours Sincerely, Muhammad Altar Butt Company Secretary

Encls: As stated above

Copy to:-

The Director/HOD,

By Hand delivery

The Surveillance Supervision and Enforcement Department Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area Islamabad.



Credit of Final Cash Dividend (D-15)

We are pleased to inform our shareholders that the 30% Final Cash Dividend (D-15) i.e. Rs. 3/- per share for the year ended 31 December 2023, approved at the 32nd Annual General Meeting of the Bank held on 08 March 2024 has been credited on 18 March 2024 through electronic mode directly into the designated bank accounts of the shareholders, who have submitted their Computerised National Identity Card ("CNICs") and valid International Bank Account Numbers ("IBANs").

Further, in compliance with the requirements of Section 242 of the Companies Act, 2017 and Companies (Distribution of Dividends) Regulations, 2017, the Bank has withheld dividends of those shareholders who have not provided valid CNICs and valid IBANs or furnished incomplete/incorrect bank account details. In this respect complete detail of shareholders, who have been given credit of the dividend amount or where CNICs/IBANs were not provided or incorrect/invalid information was provided, may be found in the link given below:

https://www.soneribank.com/about-us/investor-relations/corp orate-information/shareholder-information

In order to receive the cash dividend withheld by the Bank as stated above, shareholders are requested to contact the Bank's Share Registrar at the below-mentioned address during business hours or Participant/Investor Account Services of Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited (as the case may be) along with a legible copy of their respective valid CNIC and provide complete bank account details including valid IBAN by filling the form available on the Bank's website link: https://soneri-bank.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/26093246/Bank-Mandate-Form-1.pdf

THK Associates (Private) Limited Plot No. 32-C, Jami Commercial Street 2 D.H.A, Phase-7, Karachi – 75500, UAN: 021-111-000-322

Muhammad Altaf Butt Company Secretary Dated: 19 March 2024 Karachi

12x2





حزید بیک میشیز ایک 2017 کی قن 242اور کپنیز (ڈسٹری بیڈن آف ڈید یڈیڈ) ریگولیشون 2017 کی شرائط پر عملدرآ مدکر سے ہوئے بیک نے ان تصص داران کا منافع منتصر روک لیا ہے جنہوں نے کارآ مد کپیوز انز ڈ تو کی شاختی کارڈز اور کارآ مد BANs افراہیم نہیں سے ہیں یا علال تکسل بینک اکا ترث تصیلات فراہم کی ہیں۔ اس حوالے ہے دوصص داران جنین منافع منتصر کا داشگی کردی گئی ہے یاجن کے کپیوز انز ڈ تو کی شاختی کارڈز / BANs میڈیش کئے گئے ہیں یاغلد انحکم مطومات فراہم کی تین مان کی کما تنصیل مندرجد ڈیل نگ پر میں کردی گئی ہے۔ https://www.soneribank.com/about-us/investor-relations/ corporate-information/shareholder-information

یتک کے پاس دو کے نقد حافظ منطقہ جیسا کراور بیان کیا گیا ہے، کی دصولی کی فرض سے صعف داران سے التاس ہے کہ کارد باری ادقاف کے دوران بینک کے شیئر رجزار کو درج ڈیل سے پرکم پارٹی پوٹ / سیٹول ڈیا زئری کمپٹی آف پاکستان لیٹرل کی انویسڑ اکاؤنٹ مرومز (جسی بھی صورت ہو) کو اپنے متعلقہ کیپیوڑا نڈ قومی شانتی کارڈ ڈی داضح اورکا رآ لمقل، بینک کی کم تقسیلات بشول کارآ مہ BANS فراہم کر میں اورڈیل شک درج بینک کی ویب مائٹ ذکک پر دستیاب فارم کو پکر کے اوسال کریں۔

https://soneri-bank.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/ wp-content/uploads/2023/08/26093246/Bank-Mandate-For m-1.pdf

> نى ايچ كايوى بش (يرايج يك) ليلذ بلان نجر 2-32، جاك كمرش استرينه 2، دۇ كارتكاب فخر-7، كرا پى-75500 يواب اين: 222-100-121

مورفد: 19مارچ 2024 كراچى محمدالطاف بث تمپنی سیکریزی

13x2

